canfield connector
8510 Foxwood Court
Youngstown, Ohio  44514
(330) 758-8299   Fax: (330) 758-8912
MODEL OSV OPTICAL SENSOR VALVE
PhOTO-EYE ACCumuLATION SYSTEm
 Dimensional Data

ON
 Ordering Information
Ordering Example:
 OSV10-11110010
 Retro-reflective, accumulation,
 2 ft. zone length, without valve
O S V            -       1 1 1 0      1 0
Sensing Type
1 - Retro-reflective
2 - Diffused
Valve Option
0 -  Without
1 -  Normally Open Operation
2 -  Normally Closed Operation
OSV male Patch Cord Accessory
9 ft
WOSV10-910
 Retro Reflector  -  OSVR10-002
Zone Lengths
1 - 2 ft.
2 - 3 ft.
3 - 4 ft.
4 - 5 ft.
Zone Control
0 - Accumulation
1 - Indexing
Custom zone lengths
available, consult factory.
Retro-Reflective Indexing
 Normally Closed Operation
  Downstream Sensor Beam is CLEAR (no object detected)
   1) Downstream Sensor Status LED is GREEN
   2) Downstream Sensor valve is CLOSED
   3) Downstream Sensor Beam Signal is LOW providing a CLEAR
    signal to the upstream sensor
   4) upstream Sensor valve is CLOSED no matter if its beam is
    CLEAR of BLOCKED
  Downstream Sensor Beam is BLOCKED (object detected)
   1) Downstream Sensor Status LED turns RED for the set time
    delay (0.02 - 3sec) then turns AmBER
   2. Downstream Sensor valve OPENS after the set time delay
   3) Downstream Sensor Beam Signal immediately changes
    hIGh (no time delay), providing a BLOCKED signal to the